
If you would like your events to be included in the Village Calendar, please contact Amanda @ the  
Village office PRIOR to the 25th of each month. Please provide event in writing either in person or by email or fax.  

Email: projects@mannville.com  or Fax-780 763 3643. 
 

FEBRUARY 
Sun. Mon. Tues. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. 

Winter Transfer  
Station Winter 

Hours: 
M & W 10-1 

Sat. 10-4 

 1. 
Family  

Discount Day 

2. 
 
 
 

7-9 pm 

3. 
 
 
 

1-4pm 

4. 5. 

6. 
 

7. 
 

8. 
 
 
 

1-4pm 

9. 
 
 
 

7-9 pm 
 

Food Bank Open 
11-1pm 

10. 
 
 
 

1-4pm 

11. 
 

12. 

13. 
 

14. 
 

15. 
Council Meeting    

@ 6:30 pm 

16. 
 
 
 

7-9pm 
 
 
  

17. 
 
 
 

1-4pm 
 

18. 
 

19. 

20. 
 

21. 
Village Office 

Closed 

22. 
 
 
 

1-4pm 

     23. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Food Bank Open 
11-1pm 

24. 
 

25. 26. 

27. 28. Coffee 
 
 

Endeavour to 
 
 

Foot Print   

Connections 
 
 
Be Different -  
 
 
Project 9-3pm  

February  9, 
 
 
Take Home 
 
 
Mannville Rec   

Mannville–10am 
 
 
Project.16, 17,18 
 
 
Centre - Mon./
Thursday 

Innisfree–1pm 

February 2022                                 

 

                      For detailed information on motions passed at Council, please visit the  
Village website at  www.mannville.com 

 
The next Regular Council meeting is scheduled to take place on  

Tuesday, February 15, 2022 at 6:30 pm in the Village Chambers. 

Mannville Messenger 
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 Animal Bylaw 2018-826 
Annual pet licenses are due by  

February 28, 2022. 
The Village of Mannville permits a  
maximum of 3 pets per household. 

 
Licensing Fees: 

 *Altered               Unaltered 
$20.00                    $40.00      

*Lifetime fees also available 
     “Your pets safety is our concern!”  

Residents Reminder…. 
Garbage Carts need to be placed 3 feet  
(1 meter) from all stationary obstacles, such as  
vehicles and fences to allow the  
automated arms sufficient room to grasp cart.  
All garbage must be properly bagged, tied and 
placed within the cart. No Loose garbage, grass etc. 
 

Wheels facing in towards curbside. 
Do not place garbage on top of the lid. 

 

      East Regional Waste 
Transfer Station 

 
 

Located 1.5 miles west of the Village of Mannville 
on Mannville Road and Range Road 92. 

 

Winter Hours:  December 1– March 31 
   Monday & Wednesday 10:00 am - 1:00 pm 

 Saturday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm   
Closed all holidays 

 Mannville Centennial Public Library 

5029 - 50 Street    
Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0 

Phone: (780) 763-3611      

E-mail:  librarian@mannvillelibrary.ab.ca   
 

                   
    

 

MONDAY -CLOSED 
TUESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. 
WEDNESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. 
THURSDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M. 
FRIDAY– 10:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M. 

 

Village of  Mannville 
5127 - 50 Street   Box 180 

Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0 
Phone: (780) 763-3500      

Fax: (780) 763-3643 
E-mail:  info@mannville.com  

Website:  www.mannville.com 

Blue Bag Door to Door  
Service 

 

TUESDAY 
February  1 & 15 

 
 

Please place your recyclables in a clear 
compostable blue bag  

on the front  
boulevard by 7:00 a.m. for  

Public Works Pick Up 

 
Remember To…. 
Please empty and rinse tins before 
tossing in blue recycle bag. 
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