

# **FEBRUARY**



Sun.	Mon.	Tues.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.
Winter Transfer Station Winter Hours: M & W 10-1 Sat. 10-4 Winter hours		Family Discount Day CLOSET	Pickle ball 7-9 pm CLOSET	3. CLOTHES CLOSET 1-4pm	4.	5.
6.	7.	8. CLOSET 1-4pm	9.	10. CLOSET 1-4pm	11.	12.
			Food Bank Open 11-1pm CLOTHES CLOSET			
13.	HAPPY Valentines	Council Meeting  @ 6:30 pm	7-9pm	17. CLOSET 1-4pm	18.	19.
20.	Village Office Closed  HAPPY FAMILY  OSMOOL	CLOSET 1-4pm	pink shirt day Food Bank Open 11-1pm	24.	25.	26.
27.	28.		Connections	February 9,	Mannville-10am	Innisfree-1pm
			Be Different - Project 9-3pm	Take Home  Mannville Rec	Project.16, 17,18  Centre - Mon./ Thursday	

If you would like your events to be included in the Village Calendar, please contact Amanda @ the Village office <a href="PRIOR">PRIOR to the 25th</a> of each month. Please provide event in writing either in person or by email or fax. Email: <a href="projects@mannville.com">projects@mannville.com</a> or Fax-780 763 3643.



# Mannville Messenger



FERUARY

February 2022



For detailed information on motions passed at Council, please visit the Village website at <a href="https://www.mannville.com">www.mannville.com</a>

The next Regular Council meeting is scheduled to take place on Tuesday, February 15, 2022 at 6:30 pm in the Village Chambers.





7:00 P.M.





Join Kitscoty & Vermilion RCMP along with CVR Protective Services for a virtual town hall meeting.



Scan the QR Code or visit www.vermilion-river.com to register.

#### Animal Bylaw 2018-826

Annual pet licenses are due by February 28, 2022. The Village of Mannville permits a

maximum of 3 pets per household.

Licensing Fees:

Unaltered \*Altered \$20.00 \$40.00 \*Lifetime fees also available "Your pets safety is our concern!"



#### **Residents Reminder....**

Garbage Carts need to be placed 3 feet (1 meter) from all stationary obstacles, such as vehicles and fences to allow the automated arms sufficient room to grasp cart. All garbage must be properly bagged, tied and placed within the cart. No Loose garbage, grass etc.

> Wheels facing in towards curbside. Do not place garbage on top of the lid.







# AUTHOR What's happening in the TITLE Manwille Library Feb 2022

DUE DATE	DESCRIPTION				
Thursday	Stop in the Library				
Storytime	ne Thursdays @ 10:15 AM for Story Time!				
Craft-in-a-Bag	Valentines Day Craft-in-a-Bag				
Family Day	Teaming up with our Family Resource				
	Network. Make SHEET FORTS in the				
	Library. And leave with your very own				
	FORT BUILDING KIT!! Feb 22 -25				
Blind Date with	Feeling lucky? Pick up a pre-wrapped				
a Book - All age	s book, chosen by the experts at the				
	Library!				
Movie Days	Watch a Children's movie in the Library				

February 1st, 17th & 18th.

Starting @ 11 AM!

MASKS & SOCIAL DISTANCING REQUIRED WHEN IN THE LIBRARY

3



# NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

# **Mannville Library Board**

Meeting is online via Zoom Tuesday, February 8, 2022 @ 6:30 PM

Contact Shantell at sbielesch@mannville.ca for more information

**EVERYONE WELCOME** 





Mannville – Minburn – Innisfree Family & Community Support Services

Yellowhead Community Support Society

Email: mmifcss@mannville.com

Location: 5004-49 Street Suite # 4 Mannville

#### FOR DETAILED INFORMATION:

Phone: 780-763-3005

Website: https://mmifcss.wixsite.com/mmifcss

Facebook: Mannville-Minburn-Innisfree Family & Community Support Services

Instagram: @mmifcss

Check out the Community Bulletin Boards & Newsletters for posters

Did You Know? Our FB page offers connections to webinars, and other information session in connection with other FCSS programs.

FCSS Board meeting: February 1<sup>st</sup> @ 9 10-15 by Zoom

#### CONNECTING COMMUNITY

- Coffee Connections February 9th Mannville @ 10 am and Innisfree @ 1 pn
- · Newcomer Welcome packages

. Supportive & Restorative Circle Project within the schools presented by Good Life Collective

#### FACILITATION & SUPPORTS

#### **HOME SUPPORT**

- Friendly Phone Visiting Call us to have your name added to our calling list
- Meals on Wheels
- TeleCare Emergency Response Connection

#### PUBLIC INFORMATION & EDUCATION

- Information & Referral & Resources: Newsletters, Form Completion, Income Tax Dates: April 1 & 2, Connections to Resources and Supports
- Let's Talk
- Endeavour To Be Different Take Home Project: Pick Up Dates Feb 16 & 17 & 18

#### COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & SERVICE

- Foot Print Project Mondays & Thursdays @Mann Rec Centre
- Partnership Projects

#### \*Kalyna MMI Family Resource Network

Call or text Alicia @ 780-581-4149 Facebook: MMI Family Resource Network

M-M-I F.C.S.S. would like to extend well wishes to Elizabeth Koehler-Lenko as she ends her employment with us & ventures on another employment journey.

## Village of Mannville

5127 - 50 Street Box 180 Mannville, Alberta T0B 2W0

> **Phone:** (780) 763-3500 *Fax:* (780) 763-3643

*E-mail:* info@mannville.com Website: www.mannville.com



## East Regional Waste **Transfer Station**



Located 1.5 miles west of the Village of Mannville on Mannville Road and Range Road 92.

Winter Hours: December 1– March 31 Monday & Wednesday 10:00 am - 1:00 pm Saturday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm Closed all holidays

#### Mannville Centennial Public Library

5029 - 50 Street Mannville, Alberta T0B 2W0

**Phone:** (780) 763-3611

E-mail: librarian@mannvillelibrary.ab.ca



MONDAY -CLOSED TUESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. WEDNESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. **THURSDAY** -10:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M. **FRIDAY-** 10:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M.

## **Blue** Bag Door to Door Service



**TUESDAY** February <u>1</u> & <u>15</u>

Please place your recyclables in a clear compostable blue bag on the front boulevard by 7:00 a.m. for Public Works Pick Up



Remember To....

Please empty and rinse tins before tossing in blue recycle bag.

